Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-4
7
M
O
LD
ED
 C
A

Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: 6-6; 7-7	 Updated by S Spencer 1/14/11, Rev09-04-11
VL Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog Numbering System	 Selection/Application�
LCD = Liquid Crystal Display
LI = Long Delay & Instantaneous trip functions
LSI = Long Delay, Short Delay, & Instantaneous trip functions
LSIG = Long Delay, Short Delay, Instantaneous, & Ground Fault trip functions
GF = Ground Fault
3P = 3-pole
4W = 4-wire
	Select Frames
F	 —	 Frame only, without trip unit
B	 —	 Thermal Magnetic, standard 40° C ambient
L	 —	 Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Low
		  instantaneous range
J	 —	 Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Low
		  instantaneous range (LG-frame)
M	 —	 Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Standard
		  instantaneous range
Y	 —	 Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Standard
		  instantaneous range (LG-frame)
H	 —	 Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - High
		  instantaneous range
S	 —	 Molded Case Switch
A	 —	 Electronic w/ LCD, LSI or 3P (neutral protected)
G	 —	 Electronic w/ LCD, LSIG, 3P/4W (selectable residual or
		  return type ground fault protection)
K	 —	 Electronic with LCD, LSI and GF alarm only, 3P/4W
		  (selectable residual or return type ground fault alarm)
R	 —	 Electronic LI or 3P (neutral protected)
T	 —	 Electronic LSI or 3P (neutral protected)
V	 —	 Electronic, LSIG or 3P/4W, residual ground fault protection
W	 —	 Electronic, LIG or 3P/4W, residual ground fault protection
D	 —	 Type DG
F	 —	 Type FG
J	 —	 Type JG
L	 —	 Type LG
M	 —	 Type MG
N	 —	 Type NG
P	 —	 Type PG
E	 —	 Global DG, FG Frame Only
		  600 Y/347 V
G	 —	 Global interchangeable (UL,
		  IEC, CE, CSA, NOM, CCC)
J	 —	 240V rated JG frame,
		  Non-interchangeable only
K	 —	 Global, Non-interchangeable
		  (DG, FG, LG-frame)
M 	—	 Motor Circuit Protector
P	 —	 Motor Circuit Protector
		  (DG, FG Only)
R	 —	 Molded Case Switch
		  (DG, FG, LG-frame)
S	 —	 Molded Case Switch
T	 —	 Trip Unit Only
V	 —	 Thermal Magnetic, standard 40°C
ambient, 600VAC 25kA, UL/CSA
(LG frame)
W	 —	 100% rated, Non-interchangeable
		  (DG, LG-frame)
X	 —	 Global Non-interchangeable
Y 	—	 100% rated, Non-interchangeable
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 7-79
7
M
O
LD
ED
 CA
SE
CIRCU
IT B
REA